Florida Inland Navigation District 2015
2nd Quarter Update

Project Name Project Description Grantor Award COJ Match Total Award Status

FIND FY 2012 Grants

Mayport Docks Construction of additional docks $401,675 $401,675 $803,530 Project complete.
Pottsburg Creek Design and permitting of dredge $125,000 $125,000 $250,000 Design corr;r;lrer:ﬁt. Waiting on
FIND FY 2013 Grants
Design/permit of small boat dock,
Exchange Island shoreline kayak area, hiking trail, $52,380 $63,380 $115,760 Project complete.
pavilions with tables and grills
Slster§ ICW Dock Design/permit for relocating pilings $33.380 $37.380 $70.760 Design completg. Waiting on
Redesign and docks permit.
Ortega Channel Markings Install channel markers $14,300 $19,300 $33,600 Project complete.
County Road Boat Ramp Design/permit new' boat ramp for $41,760 $50.760 $92.520 Design completg. Waiting on
hand launch boats; remove pilings permit.
quthbank Riverwalk De&gn/pgrmlt to r.emove bridge and $36,000 $44.000 $80,000 Design completg. Waiting on
Bridge reroute Riverwalk; add kayak launch permit.
. : . . 0 .
Northshore kayak launch Design/permit kayak launch area with $26.100 $32.600 $58.700 Design at 60 /o.. Waiting on
ADA access permits.
continuation of Blue Design/permit boardwalk extension to .
Cypress boardwalk connect to Arlington Lions Club $36,420 $44,420 $80,840 Project complete.
Lighting at ICW Boat Install I|ght§ at ICW'BR around ramp $67.750 $74.250 $142.000 Desgn cqmplete.
Ramp and associated parking area Construction in progress.
_— . Install lights at Sisters Creek BR Design complete.
Lighting at Sisters Creek around ramp and associated parking $69,680 $76,180 $145,860 Construction going out to bid
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FIND FY 2013 Grants continued

Charles Reese BR - Dock

Half Moon Island Boat
Ramp

Half Moon Island Park
Development

Fishing Creek Dredging
FIND FY 2014 Grants

Exchange Club Island

Northbank Riverwalk

Blue Cypress boardwalk
extension

Design/permit of fishing dock & kayak

launch
Design/permit of boat ramp

Design/permit of parking, picnic,
fishing pier, kayak launch area

Dredging of Fishing Creek

Construction of boat dock, kayak
landing area and trail

Removal of bridge, reroute section of
Riverwalk

Extend boardwalk, improving access
between Blue Cypress and Arlington
Lions Club

Grantor Award

$40,500

$22,475

$42,475

$209,250

$113,250

$71,400

$105,750

COJ Match Total Award

$48,000

$27,725

$47,725

$240,750

$135,900

$85,680

$126,900

$88,500

$50,200

$90,200

$450,000

$249,150

$157,080

$232,650

Status

Design at 60%. Waiting for
permits.

Design at 60%. Permit
received.

Design at 60%. Permit
received.

Contractor awarded. To
begin June 2015.

Going out to bid soon.

Agreement executed.
Waiting on permit.

Going out to bid soon.



