Florida Inland Navigation District 2015 2nd Quarter Update

Project Name	Project Description	Grantor Award	COJ Match	Total Award	Status
FIND FY 2012 Grants					
Mayport Docks	Construction of additional docks	\$401,675	\$401,675	\$803,530	Project complete.
Pottsburg Creek	Design and permitting of dredge	\$125,000	\$125,000	\$250,000	Design complete. Waiting on permit.
FIND FY 2013 Grants					
Exchange Island	Design/permit of small boat dock, shoreline kayak area, hiking trail, pavilions with tables and grills	\$52,380	\$63,380	\$115,760	Project complete.
Sisters ICW Dock Redesign	Design/permit for relocating pilings and docks	\$33,380	\$37,380	\$70,760	Design complete. Waiting on permit.
Ortega Channel Markings	Install channel markers	\$14,300	\$19,300	\$33,600	Project complete.
County Road Boat Ramp	Design/permit new boat ramp for hand launch boats; remove pilings	\$41,760	\$50,760	\$92,520	Design complete. Waiting on permit.
Northbank Riverwalk Bridge	Design/permit to remove bridge and reroute Riverwalk; add kayak launch	\$36,000	\$44,000	\$80,000	Design complete. Waiting on permit.
Northshore kayak launch	Design/permit kayak launch area with ADA access	\$26,100	\$32,600	\$58,700	Design at 60%. Waiting on permits.
continuation of Blue Cypress boardwalk	Design/permit boardwalk extension to connect to Arlington Lions Club	\$36,420	\$44,420	\$80,840	Project complete.
Lighting at ICW Boat Ramp	Install lights at ICW BR around ramp and associated parking area	\$67,750	\$74,250	\$142,000	Design complete. Construction in progress.
Lighting at Sisters Creek Boat Ramp	Install lights at Sisters Creek BR around ramp and associated parking area	\$69,680	\$76,180	\$145,860	Design complete. Construction going out to bid soon.

Florida Inland Navigation District 2015 2nd Quarter Update

FIND FY 2013 Grants continued		Grantor Award	COJ Match	Total Award	Status
Charles Reese BR - Dock	Design/permit of fishing dock & kayak launch	\$40,500	\$48,000	\$88,500	Design at 60%. Waiting for permits.
Half Moon Island Boat Ramp	Design/permit of boat ramp	\$22,475	\$27,725	\$50,200	Design at 60%. Permit received.
Half Moon Island Park Development	Design/permit of parking, picnic, fishing pier, kayak launch area	\$42,475	\$47,725	\$90,200	Design at 60%. Permit received.
Fishing Creek Dredging	Dredging of Fishing Creek	\$209,250	\$240,750	\$450,000	Contractor awarded. To begin June 2015.
FIND FY 2014 Grants					
Exchange Club Island	Construction of boat dock, kayak landing area and trail	\$113,250	\$135,900	\$249,150	Going out to bid soon.
Northbank Riverwalk	Removal of bridge, reroute section of Riverwalk	\$71,400	\$85,680	\$157,080	Agreement executed. Waiting on permit.
Blue Cypress boardwalk extension	Extend boardwalk, improving access between Blue Cypress and Arlington Lions Club	\$105,750	\$126,900	\$232,650	Going out to bid soon.